
,\ Crowe SobermanTM Crowe Soberman Inc.
Licensed Insolvency Trustee
Member Crowe Horwath International

2 St. Clair Avenue East, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M41 2T5
416.929.2500
416.929.2555 Fax
www.crowesoberman.com

January31, 2018

TO THE CREDITORS OF CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Please be advised that Con-Ker Construction Corporation filed a Notice of Intention to Make
a Proposal on January 29, 2018 under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act. A copy of this
Notice is enclosed herewith.

This is a procedure whereby a debtor, with creditor and Court approval, reorganizes its
financial affairs. Our role as Trustee in this mailer is to assist the debtor with the
development of the Proposal, to liaise with creditors so as to fully explain the Proposal to
them, and to support and facilitate the decision-making process which creditors will
ultimately undertake, ending with their acceptance or rejection of the Proposal.

All liabilities, actual and contingent, of Con-Ker Construction Corporation as at January 29,
2018 are subject to the Proposal mentioned above and are fixed by Section 62(1.1) of the
Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act as at that date.

All creditors are STAYED from commencing or continuing any actions as against Con-Ker
Construction Corporation until the Proposal is dealt with by the creditors.

Con-Ker Construction Corporation has thirty (30) days from the date of filing the Notice of
Intention to Make a Proposal (subject to Court approved extensions of this time period) to
lodge a Proposal with us so that we may file it with the Official Receiver.

We will be calling a meeting of creditors to consider the Proposal within twenty-one (21)
days of the date on which the Proposal is filed. You will receive notice of the meeting along
with all other necessary documents including the proof of claim form and voting letter, at
least ten days in advance of the meeting.

Please feel free to contact Graeme Hamilton at 416.963.7140, if you require any further
information with respect to this mailer.

Yours very truly,

CR0WE SOBERMAN INC.
Licensed Insolvency Trustee
acting in re: the Proposal of
Con-Ker Conc%on Corporation

Per Graem a Iton
Direct 416463-714
caraeme.hamilton@crowesoberman.com



1+1 Industry Canada Industrie Canada
Office of the Superintendent Bureau du surintendant
of Bankruptcy Canada des faillites Canada

District of Ontario
Division No. 07 - Hamilton
Court No. 32-2338424
Estate No. 32-2338424

In the Matter of the Notice of Intention to make a
proposal of:

CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Insolvent Person

CROWE SOBERMAN INC.
Licensed Insolvency Trustee

Date of the Notice of Intention: January 29, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL
Subsection 50.4 (1)

I, the undersigned, Official Receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify that the aforenamed
insolvent person filed a Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal under subsection 50.4 (1) of the Bankruptcy and
Insolvency Act.

Pursuant to subsection 69(1) of the Act, all proceedings against the aforenamed insolvent person are stayed as of
the date of filing of the Notice of Intention.

Date: January 29, 2018, 15:09
E-File/DépOt Electronique Official Receiver

Federal Building - Hamilton, 55 Bay Street N, 9th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L8R3P7, (877)376-9902
I”Canada



District of: Ontario
OMsion No. 09- Toronto
CourtNo.
Estate No.

- FORM 33-
Notice of Intention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 504(1) of The Act)

In the maffer of The proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the Cfty of Oakvllie. Ir the Regional Mutriclpsllty of Nation
in the Province of OntarIo

Take notice that

1. I, CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION, an insolvent person, state, pursuant to subsectIon 50.4(1) of the Act, that Iintend to make a pmpos to my creditors.

2. Crowe Soberman Inc. of 2 St. CI&r Ave Eas Suite 1100, Toronto, ON, M4T 2T5, a licensed trustee, has consented to act astrustee under the proposal, A copy at the consent is attached.
3, A list of the names of the known creditors with claims of $250 or more and the amounts of their claims is also attached.
4. Pursuant to section 69 of the Act, all proceedings against ma are stayed as of the date of filing of this notice with the officialrcatvei In mt loity.

Dated at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, this 15th day of January 201 B.

To be completed by Otficial Receiver

Filing Data Official Receiver

Insolvent Person
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District of
Division No.
Court No.
Estate No.

Ontario
09 -Toronto

-FORM 33-
Notice of Intention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the mailer of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakviflo, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address AccounW Cfalm Amount
1219503 Ontario 860 Progress CQurt

575,000.00Cak1iie ON L6L 61(1
1276058 OntarIo 860 Progress Court

300,000.00Oakvilla ON L6L6KI

4D7 ER Express loll Route 6300 SIssies Ave W 15,087,73Marion RichendscnICciladion5 Woodliuidge ON L4H 131
Advance Underground 38857 Webb Dr

3,935.23Wesiland Mt 48185-1979 USA
Amg Met Inc. 21 Bales Odve West, 21,006.75Sharon ON COG 1VO

Anmoi Corporation
2096.83

Aquatach Oewatorlng 331 Rodinea Rd
12,569.49Company Mle ON L6A4P5

Atlantic industries limited 640 Waydom Drive
105,206,00AYR ON NOB lED

BarrIcade Traflic Services Inc 8672 Keels SI,
1,615.90Concord ON L4K 2N2

BelocCconLtti. t6OMmlral1*
826,624ThMississauga ON L5T 2N6

Bennington Consutuction 4787 Aurora Rd
7,430.00WhtcburcIi-Stouffve ON L4A 7X4

Blad & Md)onald 2 Bloor Street East Suite 2100
Th763.60TorontuONM4WlM

Brown’s Fuel 3975 Koala St
28,310.00North York ON M3] IPI

Bruall Contracting LImited 37 Shorndiffe Rd
497,40EOBICOKE ON M8Z 51(2

Cedar infresthicture Products 330 Rodinea Rd #1
57,389,00Inc Maple ON CBA 4P5
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District o
DMslon No.
Court No.
Estate No.

Ontario
09-Toronto

- FORM 33-
Notice of Intention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(i) ci the Act)

In the matter of the propos of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

ci the City of Oakvtfe, In the Regional Municipality of Holton
In the Province of Ontatlo

Liet of Cmd1tot wIth chime of $250 or more.

Cdjpr
CIhm Pnt

Centennial ConetnctIon 353 Tawn6ne Road,
6,248.41Niagara-On-The-Lake ON LOS 1.10

CRA - Ta - Ontado Shawlnlgai - Sud National Verification and Cotiection RP0001 1.000,000.00Quebec Inedvency Intake Centre
Centre 4695 Shainlgan-Sud Blvd

Shawinlgen-sud DC G9P 5H9
CR4 -Tax - Ontario Shswtnlgan - Sud National Verification and Collection RI0001 2,507656,70Quebec insolvency Intake Centre
Centre 4695 Shawinlgan-Sud Blvd

Shaalnlgan-eud DC 69P 5H9
Craftsmen Cutting 5455 DIax SI

4,993.40lrwlndale CA 91706 USA

D..CwpI&SonsUmltad PP272
Tim Hand Scarborough ON MIS 3B6
DBA Environmental Setvtces 625 Gteenhhl Ave. #3

1,24.O0Inc. Hamilton ON LSK 5W9
DECAST Ltd. 8607 Slmcoe Country Rod 56,

245,000.00UtoaONLQM1T0
Olbco Underground Ltd. 15 Commercial Road,

47,140.988oltcn ON L7E IRS
Dine Mardulonl 660 Progress Court

3,000,000.00OakvIlIe ON L6L 61<1
Direct Equipment Ltd. 1363 Comwafl Road,

19,668.78OakviHeONL6lfl5
DCL Hydroseeding lnc 6839 Seventh Line

19,566.00SenOJL 3A8
Drudi Jexiou Kuchan LIP 7050 Weston Road Suite 610

3,897.70Marlella Dascanlo Woodbrldge ON 141 6G7
E,C. Power & Lighting Ltd. 2461 Beryl Rd.

677,442.12Dakville ON 18] 7X3
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-FORM 33-
NoUce of Intention To Make a Proposal

(SubsectIon 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakvile, In the Regional Municipality of HaiWn
in the Province of Ontario

List of Creditors with claims of $25C or more.

District o
Division No.
Court No.
Estate No.

Ontario
09-Toronto

reditpc Addis Açoji CatoAmonj
Ethelan Eiwironmantai 506 Hood Rd

20,281.00Markham ON
Envyrozone 25 ClaireviHe Or,

13857.75EtOBICOKE ON M9W 5Z7
Estate of Sam Heiog ON

Far-Pal Cunstnrclion Ltd. 171 Fenmar Or,
231 053.68Norti York ON M9C 1M7

Forterra Pressure Pipe Inc 511 E John Carpenter Fray 125,470.00IRVING TX 75081 USA

Frank FusHlo 860 Progress Court
3,000,000.00Oskuille ON LSL 6K1

FwfarI Pang Co 2751 Markham R
587, I7LWOScwborotrgh ON NIX IMI

GeoShacic- Toronto 35 McCieary Ct,
8,530.28Concord ON L4K 3Y9

Solder Associates Ltd. 141 Adelaide St West, # 910
28,432.64Toronto ON M5K 3L5

Green Sphere Inc. C420 Main St East Suite 818
6,329,14Milton ON 191 553

Greenhorizons Group of 2)7 Upper James Sheet
7,128.03Farms - Hamihon Sod Mount Hope ON LOR IWO

Greermile Paveete Inc. 31 Oaks Park 8I
47,250.00Brampton ON 1ST 5E7

Greystona Grading Ltd. 7155 Eghth line,
2,847.60HombyONtOPlEO

Imperial Fence & Lendscalng 369 Erie Ave
79057.97SranffordONN3S2H7

International Erosion Control 295 Hocking line
30,397,00Systems Rodney ON Nd 2C0
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District of:
Division No.
Court No,
Estate No.

Ontario
09-Toronto

- FORM 33-
Notice of Intenifon To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Dakville, In the Regional Municipality of Halten
In the Province of Ontario

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Cr1jtør A4drs Acc.auJll# Clam nunt
International Union of 2245 Spears Rd

4Z348.o0Operating Engineers Local Oakviule ON 161. BXB
793

I Upanl Turf Group 2374 Holbom Rd
62861MGQueenavllle ON LOG IRO

KUig Hreedk 97 HealR
586.00BoItonONL7E5A3

LaFren Road Services Ltd. 1780 Ironstone Dr
3,39000BuHinglon ON L7C 5V3

Un-Con Concrete Products 5131 Buehler Une
20,800.00Wallenst&n ON NOB 250

Uuna Local 183 Members’ 1263 Wilson Avenue
160,000.00Benefit Fund NortJi York ON M3M 3G3

Jennifer &um

Mastercrets Constniction Inc. 290 Traders Boulevard East
73,069.00Mlsslssauga ON L4Z 1W7

Ministry of Finance - ON PST, Ministry of Revenue E1fl 264,232.00BItT & Other Taxes 33 lOng Street Wt 6th Floor
Mm. AsIa Albany Oshawa ON LIII 8115
MuItl.Constwction Services 10750 Longwoods Rd

83,726.00Chatham ON N7M 511
Muttiseal Paving 4255 Weston Rd

11,300.00North York ON M9L 1W8
Nape Auto Pats 90 Kempstead DrIve

2,668.00HamMon ON 1.8W 2E7
Nature’s Call 117 Cred’dstona Rd

1,520.00Concord ON L4K INS
Neiflech Services Inc.

— 1230 Balmoral Rd
12,200.00Cambridge ON NiT lAS

Nelson Aggregate P0 B 1070
662,842.52Burilngton ON L7P 008

Page 5 of B



District o
Division Na.
Court No,
Estate No,

Ontario
09-Toronto

- FORM 33-
NotiCe of Intention To Make a Pmposei

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

in the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oekviile in the Regional Municipality of Haiton
In the Province of Ontario

Cut oF Creditors with claims of 250 or more.

Cmidjjx Address Accin CLit
Nodrax Canada Incorporated 1655 Arltannia Rd East

4430.00Marva Martin Misslasauga ON C4W 155
Ontario Cutting & Coring Ltd 2398 Hnes Rd

1,50.00MlesissaugsONC4YlY6
Pacific PavIng LId 5845 Luke Road Unit 204

9,300.00Mle&aeeuga ON L4W.2K5

Palieti Vo LIP 300-fl City Centre Dr, West Tower
27400.00Frances Wales Mississauga ON C59 1M5

Peles Quality Top Soil LId. 4321 Sixth LIne
3,107.00Mutton ON L9T 583

Pipe Plow Contracting Corp. fit Frid St
13,803.00Hamifton ON ISP 4M3

Platinum infrastructure inc. ON
23730.00

Poweil Contracting Ltd. 180 Reni Forest Rd
21,760,00Gormiey ON 1.0K 180

Power Premium Finandng 280 Rawnfree Dairy Road
26,689.00Corp Woodbddge ON L4L 917

Pro Concrete and Paving LId. 766 Burhngton StE
4,294.00Hamihan ON L81 41<3

Purolator Courier LImited 5995 Avebwy Rd. 3rd FIr.
1,100.00Ortie Nead Nississauga ON C5R 318

QuikreteTomnto Inc. 1501 Whistle Ba Rd
800.00Cambridge ON N1R 5S3

R & M Ccnstnictlor 254 MaIn StN
57,000.00Acton ON 171 ‘1W9

R. KIdd Fuels Corp. 1741 Aibion Road
25,210.00Etablonke ON M9V 1C3

Robert S Someriile Inc. 13175 Duffortn St
121,130,00King City ON 178 11<5

Page 6 of B



District of:
Division No,
Court No.
Estate No.

Ontario
09- Toronto

- FORM 33-
Notice of intention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

In the mailer of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of OakviIfe, in the Regional Municipality of Haiton
in the Province of Ontario

List of Credftors with claims of $250 or more.

Crljtpr Mdie
Cluini Axnunt

Sansar Contracting 11244 Keale St
tO,072.0OMapIeONL6A 151

St. Marys Cement Inc 55 Industrial St
182,840.00EastYorkON M4G3W9

Steprxai indu.tes 2364 Haines Rd
10101.00iLyiqgONL4Y .tYa

Stephensons Rental Services 1329 Spears Road
19,720,00Inc.- Oakvfle Oaicviuie ON L6L 2X5

BIly Dempeter

Slineon Owl lila 130 Creditetone Rd
5,430,00Vaughan ON L4K 1P2

Slreda Survey Inc. 31 Gaudaur Rd
8, 136,00. Woodbrlclgo ON L4L 3R6

sub terrain directional dditng Box 555
4,720.00itd Stouffvllle ON L4A7Z7

Sweep As Unknown
78,500.00ON

T Bolton Sod Co 9043 Slmcoe County Rd I
54,817.00PsON

Technical Standans and 3300 Bloor Street West 14th Floor Centre Tower 8,090.00Safely Authothy Etobbonke ON MBX 2X4
Nasra Abd&ba

Teti Transport l00Treawn Blvd
18,306.00KLEINBURG ON LDJ lCD

Thurber Engineering Ltd. 20W Winston Park Dr Unit 103
1,230.00Oakviule ON L6H 5R7

Tommont Industries Ltd 3131 Highway 7 West Pa Box 5511
1,055,00Concord ON L4K 1B7

Traadx Tire Sales 290 Traders Blvd East
8,650.00MlsaissaugaON L4Z 1W7

Page 7 of 8



District o1
Division ND.
Court ND.
Estate No.

- FORM 33-
NoUce of Intention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Aol)

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, In the Regional MuniGipailty of Kalton
in the Province of Ontario

2L1
COKER CONfRUCTIOORPORATION

Insolvent Person

Ontario
09- Toronto

List of Credltor with claims of $250 or mars,

edjtor At Accçuj Cjj
Unhook Ltd 287 Armstrong Ave

8,440.00Georgetown ON L7G 4X6

Union Gas 348 ElgIn Street P0 Box 70
540.00Bankruptcy Department Braniford ON N3T 5M4

United Rentals 115, Ardek Avenue
11,280.00ilthener ON N20 2E7

Wamco Supply Inc. 115 Radices Rd
330,202.00Vaughan ON L6A 1R5

Waynco Umlted 1417 Waynco Rd
78,749.00Cambridge ON NIR 809

WM I Trollar & Macdates 85 Wrt Wilmut St UnIt 1
225000.00Rithmarrd HIll ON L48 11(7

Worirpiace Safety and 200 Front St W
173,894.00Insurance Board Toronto ON M5V 311

do Collection Sei*es

Wriaten’s Home Spedaftles 838 Fenneft Ave E Unit 301
25,509.00Inc. Hamilton ON L5V 1V6

Total
17,453,792,49

PageS of B



- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type Name Attention Address Claim $
Director Frank Fusillo 32 Davenport Road, Unit 2905

Toronto ON

Unsecured 1219503 Ontario 860 Progress Court 575,000.00
Oakville ON L6L 6K!

1276058 Ontario 860 Progress Court 300,000.00
Oakvitle ON L6L 6K1

407 ETR Express Toll Route Marion 6300 Steeles Ave W 15,087.73
RichardsonlCollection Woodbridge ON L4H 1JI
s Fax: (905) 264-5247

Bankruptcy407ETR.com
Advance Underground 3,935.23

38657 Webb Dr
Westland MI 48185-1979 USA

Air Liquide Canada Incorporated-Ontario Zelia Deazevedo 50.00
1700 Steeles Ave E
Brampton ON L61 1A6
Fax: (902) 468-5783
zelia.deazevedoairliquide.com

Amg Metals Inc. 21,006.75
21 Bales Drive West,
Sharon ON LOG 1VO
Fax: (905) 953-0844

Mmol Corporation 2,096.83

Aquatech Dewatering Company 331 Rodinea Rd 12,669.49
Maple ON L6A 4P5
Fax: (905) 907-1701

Atlantic Industries Limited 105,208.00
640 Waydom Drive
AYR ON NOB lEO

Barricade Traffic Services Inc. 1,615.90
8672 Keele St,
Concord ON L4K 2N2
Fax: (905) 669-3935
info@banicadetrafficservices.com

Belor Construction Ltd. 825,624.75
160 Admiral BIvd,
Mississauga ON L5T 2N6
Fax: (905) 858-7789

Bennington Consutrction 7,430.00
4787 Aurora Rd
Whitchurch-Stouffville ON L4A 7X4

Black & McDonald 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 2100 77,763.60
Toronto ON M4W 1A$
Fax: (416) 922-8768

Brown’s Fuel 3975 Keele St 28,310.00
North York ON M3J IP1

Bruell Contracting Limited 37 Shorncliffe Rd, 497.40
ETOBICOKE ON M8Z 5K2

Cedar Infrastructure Products Inc 330 Rodinea Rd #1 57,389.00
Maple ON L6A 4P5

Januwy3l, 2018 Page]/6



- Creditor Maiting List -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type Name Attention Address Claim $
Unsecured Centennial Construction 6,248.41

353 Townline Road,
Niagara-On-The-Lake ON LOS IJO
fax: (905) 708-0155

CP.A - Tax - Ontario Quebec Insolvency RP000I 1,053,216.28
Intake Centre Shawinigan - Sud National Verification

and Collection Centre
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Blvd
Shawinigan-sud QC G9P 5H9
fax: (866) 229-0839
cra-arc_tax-fisc_ins_t-f_gcra-arc.gc.ca

CRA - Tax - Ontario Quebec Insolvency RT0001 2,507,656.70
Intake Centre Shawinigan - Sud National Verification

and Collection Centre
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Blvd
Shawinigan-sud QC G9P 5H9
fax: (866) 229-0839
cra-arc_tax-fisc_ins_t-f_gcra-arc.gc.ca

Craftsmen Cutting 4,993.40
5455 Diaz St
Irwindale CA 91706 USA

D. Crupi & Sons Limited Tim Hand 54,338.20
P0 Box 272
Scarborough ON MIS 336
Fax: (416) 291-6654

DBA Environmental Services Inc. 1,243.00
625 Greenhilt Aye, 4 3
Hamilton ON L$K 5W9

DECAST Ltd. 8807 Simcoe Country Rod 56, 245,000.00
Utopia ON LOM ITO
fax: (905) 734-2920
info@decastltd.com

Dibco Underground Ltd. 47,140.98
135 Commercial Road,
Bolton ON L7E IR6

Dino Marchioni 860 Progress Court 3,000,000.00
Oakville ON L6L 6K1

Direct Equipment Ltd. 1363 Cornwall Road, 19,668.7$
Oakville ON L6J 7T5

DOL Hydroseeding Inc. 19,568.00
6839 Seventh Line
Beeton ON LOG lAO

Drudi Alexiou Kuchar LLP Mariella Dascanio 3,897.70
7050 Weston Road Suite 610
Woodbridge ON L4L 8G7
fax: (905) 850-9146

E.C. Power & Lighting Ltd. 677,442.12
2461 Beryl Rd,
Oakville ON L6J 7X3

Echelon Environmental 20.2$ 1.00
505 Hood Rd
Markham ON

Envyrozone 13,857.76
25 Claireville Dr.
ETO3ICOKE ON M9W 5Z7

Janua,y31, 2018 Page 2/6



ON

171 fenmar Dr,
Norli York ON M9L 1M7

511 E John Carpenter Freway
IRVING TX 75062 USA
860 Progress Court
Oakville ON L6L 6K1

2751 Markham Rd
Scarborough ON MIX 1M4

35 McCleary Ct,
Concord ON L4K 3Y9

141 Adelaide St West, #910
Toronto ON M5H 3L5
fax: (416) 366-6777

C-420 Main St, East, Suite $18
Milton ON L9T 5G3

2907 Upper James Street
Mount Hope ON LOR IWO
fax: (905) 679-4444
HamiltonSod@JustSodit.com

31 Delta Park Blvd
Brampton ON L6T 5E7

7155 Eighth Line,
Homby ON LOP lEO

369 Erie Ave
Brantford ON N3S 2H7

22295 Hoskins Line
Rodney ON NOL 2C0

2245 Speers Rd
Oakville ON L6L 6X8

2374 Holbom Rd
Queensville ON LOG 1RO

97 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A9

1780 Ironstone Dr
Burlington ON L7L 5V3

5131 Buehler Line
Wallenstein ON NOB 2SO

Creditor Type

Unsecured

7.... ...... 77...... 11.,... .7 ........

- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Attention AddressName

Estate of Sam Herzog

Fer-Pal Construction Ltd.

Forterra Pressure Pipe Inc

Frank fusillo

Furfari Paving Co

GeoShack- Toronto

Golder Associates Ltd.

Green Sphere Inc.

Greenhorizons Group of Farms - Hamilton
Sod

Greenville Pavecrete Inc.

Greystone Grading Ltd.

Imperial Fence & Landscaping

International Erosion Control Systems

International Union of Operating Engineers
Local 793

J Lipani Turf Group

King Hydroseeding

LaFrentz Road Services Ltd.

Lin-Con Concrete Products

Claim $

630,000.00

231,083.68

126,470.00

3,000,000.00

587,170.00

6,530.28

26,432.64

6,329.14

7,128.03

47,250.00

2,847.60

79,057.87

30,397.00

42,348.00

62,861.00

585.00

3,390.00

20,800.00

Jauuaiy3l, 2018 Page 3 / 6



- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type Name Attention Address Claim $

1263 Wilson Avenue
North York ON M3M 3G3
Fax: (416) 241-9845
info@loca1183.ca
290 Traders Boulevard East
Mississauga ON L4Z I W7
EHT
Ministry of Revenue
33 King Street West 6th floor
Oshawa ON LYH 8H5
fax: (905) 436-4524
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
10750 Longwoods Rd
Chatham ON N7M 5)1

4255 Weston Rd
North York ON M9L 1W8

90 Hempstead Drive
Hamilton ON L8W 2E7
fax: (905) 542-1137

177 Creditstone Rd
Concord ON L4K 1N5

1230 Balmoral Rd
Cambridge ON NIT 1A5

P0 Box 1070
Burlington ON L7P OG$

1655 Britannia Rd. East
Mississauga ON L4W I S5
marva.martifl@flortraX.COm

2398 Haines Rd
Mississauga ON L4Y 1Y6

5845 Luke Road Unit 204
Mississauga ON L4W 2K5

3 00-77 City Centre Dr, West Tower
Mississauga ON L5B 1M5
Fax: (905) 273-6920
fwales@pallettvalo.com
4321 Sixth Line
Milton ON L9T 5S3

lllFridSt
Hamilton ON L8P 4M3

ON

180 Ram forest Rd
Gormley ON LOH 1GO

Unsecured Liuna Local 183 Members Benefit Fund Jennifer Brum 160,000.00

Mrs. Asta Alberiy

Marva Martin

Frances Wales

Mastercrete Construction Inc.

Ministry of finance - ON PST, EHT &
Other Taxes

Multi-Construction Services

Multiseal Paving

Napa Auto Parts

Nature’s Call -

Neiltech Services Inc.

Nelson Aggregate

Nortrax Canada Incorporated

Ontario Cutting & Coring Ltd

Pacific Paving Ltd

Pallett Valo LLP

Petries Quality Top Soil Ltd.

Pipe Flow Contracting Corp.

Platinum Infrastructure Inc.

Powell Contracting Ltd.

73,069.00

267,940.14

83,726.00

11,300.00

2,688.00

1,520.00

12,200.00

662,842.52

4,490.00

1,460.00

9,300.00

27,400.00

3,107.00

13,803.00

23,730.00

21,760.00

January31, 2018 Page 4 / 6



- :n2wte- -

- Creditor Mailing List -

Pro Concrete and Paving Ltd.

Quikrete Toronto Inc.

290 Rowntree Dairy Road
Woodbridge ON L4L 9J7

786 Burlington St E
Hamilton ON L8L 4K3

Ortie Nesci 5995 Avebuiy Rd. 3rd FIr.
Mississauga ON L5R 3T8
Fax: (905) 712-8102

1501 Whistle Bare Rd
Cambridge ON N1R 5S3

R & M Construction 254 Main St N
Acton ON L7J I W9

R. Kidd Fuels Corp.
1741 Albion Road
Etobicoke ON M9V 1C3
Fax: (416) 741-7479

Robert B Somerville Inc. 13176 Dufferin St
King City ON L73 1K5

Sansar Contracting
11244 Keele St
Maple ON L6A lSl

St. Marys Cement Inc 55 Industrial St
East York ON M4G 3W9

Stepcon Industries

1329 Speers Road
Oakville ON L6L 2X5
Fax: (905) 842-8067
bdempster@stephensons.ca

Stinson Owl Lite 130 Creditstone Rd
Vaughan ON L4K 1 P2

Strada Survey Inc. 31 Gaudaur Rd
Woodbridge ON L4L 3R8

sub terrain directional drilling ltd
Box 555
Stouffi’ille ON L4A 7Z7

Sweep All Unknown

T Bolton Sod Co 9043 Simcoe County Rd 1
Paigrave ON

Nasra Abdalla

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type Name Attention Address Claim $
Unsecured Power Premium Financing Corp

Purolator Courier Limited

26,689.00

Stephensons Rental Services Inc. - Oakville Billy Dempster

2364 Haines Rd
Mississauga ON L4Y 1Y6

4,294.00

1,100.00

800.00

67,000.00

25,210.00

121,130.00

10,072.00

182,840.00

10,101.00

19,720.00

5,430.00

8,136.00

4,720.00

78,500.00

54,817.00

8,090.00

18,306.00

ON

Technical Standards and Safety Authority

Teti Transport

3300 Bloor Street West 14th Floor Centre
Tower
Etobicoke ON M8X 2X4
Fax: (416) 231-7290
nabdallatssa.org

100 Treelawn Blvd
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO
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- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type Name Attention Address Claim $
Unsecured Thurber Engineering Ltd.

1.230.00
2010 Winston Park Dr Unit 103
Oakville ON L6H 5R7

Toromont Industries Ltd
1,065.00

3131 Highway 7 West P0 Box 5511
Concord ON L4K 137

Treadworx Tire Sales 290 Traders Blvd East 8,650.00
Mississauga ON L4Z 1W?

Unilock Ltd
8,440.00

287 Armstrong Ave
Georgetown ON L7G 4X6

Union Gas Bankruptcy 540.00
Department 348 Elgin Street P0 Box 10

Brantford ON N3T 5M4
fax: (519) 758-2300
UGLBankruptciesspectraenergy.com

United Rentals 11,280.00
115, Ardelt Avenue
Kitchener ON N2C 2El
Fax: (519) 743-4771

Wamco Supply Inc. 115 Rodinea Rd 330,202.00
Vaughan ON L6A IRS

Waynco Limited 1417 Waynco Rd 78,749.00
Cambridge ON MR 6C9

WM J Trotter & Associates 85 West Wilmot St Unit 1 225,000.00
Richmond Hill ON L4B 1K7

Workplace Safety and Insurance Board do Collection Services 173,894.00
200 Front St W
Toronto ON M5V 3J1
Fax: (905) 521-4203

Wristen’s Home Specialties Inc. 838 fennell Ave F Unit 301 25,509.00
Hamilton ON L8V 1V6
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District of: Ontario
Division No. 09 - Toronto
Court No. 32-2338424
Estate No. 32-2338424

- Notice of stay of proceeding -

In the matter of the proposal of
CON-KER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

of the City of Oakville, in the Regional Municipality of Halton
in the Province of Ontario

Date of Proposal: January 29, 2018.

Notice is hereby given that the above debtor filed a proposal.

Every proposal made in pursuance of this Act takes precedence over all judicial or other attachments,
garnishments, certificates of judgment, judgments operation as hypothecs, executions or other process against
the property of a bankrupt, except such as have been completely executed by payment to the creditor or his
agent, and except also the rights of a secured creditor.

Upon the filing of a proposal made by an insolvent person or upon the bankruptcy of any debtor, no creditor
with a claim provable in the bankruptcy shall have any remedy against the debtor or his/her property or shall
commence a claim provable in bankruptcy until the trustee has been discharged or until the proposal has been
refused, unless with the leave of the Court and on such terms as the Court may impose.

Where a proposal has been made, the Sheriff or other officer of any Court or any person having seized
property of the bankrupt under execution of attachment or any other process shall, upon receiving a copy of the
proposal certified by the Trustee as a true copy thereof, forthwith deliver to the Trustee all the property of the
bankrupt in his hands.

Where the Sheriff has sold the property of the bankrupt or any part thereof, he/she shall deliver to the
Trustee the money so realized by him/her less fees and the costs referred to in subsection 70 (2)

Any property of a bankrupt under seizure for rent or taxes shall on production of a copy of the proposal
certified by the Trustee as a true copy thereof be delivered forthwith to the Trustee, but the costs of distress are
a first charge thereon, and if such property or any part thereof has been sold, the money realized therefrom,
less the costs of distress and sale shall be paid to the Trustee.

Dated at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, this 31st day of January 2018.

Toronto ON M4T 2T5
Phone: (416) 929-2500 Fax: (416) 929-2555

Page 1 of 1


